TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/28/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dayton Rogers Corporation		02/28/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co.
Street Address:	8401 West 35W Service Road
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55449-7260
Entity Type:	COMPANY: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2329386	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: molsen@winthrop.com
Correspondent Name: Michael T. Olsen
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1574-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael T. Olsen
Signature:	/MTO/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0001

900043672

Date:	03/07/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (hereafter the "Agreement") is entered into as of February 28, 2006 between Dayton Rogers Corporation, a Minnesota corporation (hereafter "Assignor") and Dayton Rogers Manufacturing Co., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the DR and design service mark Registration No. 2329386 registered and used in connection with precision metal forming services to the order and specification of others (hereafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer and assign to Assignee any and all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all such rights, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest, including all common law rights, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registration thereof.

This Agreement includes all rights in the nature of trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

DAYTON ROGERS CORPORATION DAYTON ROGERS MANUFACTURING CO. By: Its STATE OF MINNESOTA STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss COUNTY OF KAMSEY COUNTY OF KAMSEY Subscribed and sworn to before me Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of FERRUMY2006. this 28 day of FEBRUARY, 2006. Notary Public-Minnesota Notary Public-Minnesota My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010 My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010

2643749v1

RECORDED: 03/07/2006